ﬂ GLOBAL PAPEREX
INDONESIA

. ‘ Intelligence - For Your Return

No: 007/QC/GPI/VII/2023 ' July 18, 2023

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia
Suryacipta City of Industry

JI. Surya TeknoKav. I-T1-3, Kutamekar
Ciampel, Karawang, Jawa Barat, 41361
Indonesia

Attn  : Mr. Yoki Radiansyah

Dear Pak Arfandi,

As per your request, kindly please find our best quotation for the following product:

Product Product Description Unit Price Lead Time
(USD/kg)
RCT 2201 Boiler internal treatment, preventing 4.8 x 15.672 2 weeks
calcium carbonate deposition inside boiler =75.226
RCT 2002 PH booster, adjusting alkalinity of boiler 2.9 2 weeks
water
RCT 2102 Oxygen scavenger, preventing corrosion by 3.7 2 weeks

eliminating oxygen in boiler feed water

The above quoted prices are subjected to the following conditions:

e Exclude VAT 11 % (in IDR)
e Validity, 12 months

o Payment 30 days after delivery
e Franco to the mill with minimum quantity of delivery 1.000 Kg.

Thank you for your kind attention. Should you have any concern or query related to this quotation,
please feel free to communicate with us at your convenience of time.

Kind regards,

NEL
Ph 1 +62 251 8246606
M 1 +62 8989897900

email :nila@globalpaperex.com
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KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA

Akses Data

Harian

Mata Uang

usb

Harian

19-mar-2024

[ )

Update Terakhir 19 Maret 2024

AUD

BND

CHF

CNH

CNY

DKK

EUR

GBP

HKD

IPY

KRW

KWD

LAK

MYR

NOK

NzZD

PGK

PHP

SAR

SEK

SGD

THB

usD

VND

100

10.343,26

11.772,45

11.643,65

17.819,17

2.186,03

2.188,16

2.300,46

17.158,44

20.070,68

2.014,29

10.562,91

11,81

51.259,02

0,76

3.337,65

1.487,02

9.601,42

4.325,05

283,53

4.199,87

1.521,16

11.770,69

438,24

15.750,36

0,64

10.237,22

11.650,96

11.526,94

17.633,88

2.163,92

2.166,36

227744

16.981,47

19.863,18

1.994,22

10.454,30

11,69

50.732,47

0,74

3.301,64

1.471,79

9.499,65

4.001,33

280,66

4.157,86

1.505,82

11.652,70

433,64

15.593,64

0,63

15.672
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