



July 18, 2023

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

Suryacipta City of Industry Jl. Surya TeknoKav. I-T1-3, Kutamekar Ciampel, Karawang, Jawa Barat, 41361 Indonesia

Attn : Mr. Yoki Radiansyah

Dear Pak Arfandi,

As per your request, kindly please find our best quotation for the following product:

Product	Product Description	Unit Price (USD/kg)	Lead Time
RCT 2201	Boiler internal treatment, preventing calcium carbonate deposition inside boiler	4.8 x 15.672 = 75.226	2 weeks
RCT 2002	PH booster, adjusting alkalinity of boiler water	2.9	2 weeks
RCT 2102	Oxygen scavenger, preventing corrosion by eliminating oxygen in boiler feed water	3.7	2 weeks

The above quoted prices are subjected to the following conditions:

- Exclude VAT 11 % (in IDR)
- Validity, 12 months
- Payment 30 days after delivery
- Franco to the mill with minimum quantity of delivery 1.000 Kg.

Thank you for your kind attention. Should you have any concern or query related to this quotation, please feel free to communicate with us at your convenience of time.

Kind regards,

Níld

Ph :+62 251 8246606 M :+62 8989897900 email :nila@globalpaperex.com

KURS TRANSAKSI BANK INDONESIA

Akses Data	
Harian	~
Mata Uang	
USD	~
Kode Singkatan Harian	
19-mar-2024	ė

Cari

Update Terakhir 19 Maret 2024

				Unduh
Mata Uang	Nilai	Kurs Jual	Kurs Beli	Grafik
AUD	1	10.343,26	10.237,22	Lihat
BND	1	11.772,45	11.650,96	Lihat
CAD	1	11.643,65	11.526,94	Lihat
CHF	1	17.819,17	17.633,88	Lihat
CNH	1	2.186,03	2.163,92	Lihat
CNY	1	2.188,16	2.166,36	Lihat
DKK	1	2.300,46	2.277,44	Lihat
EUR	1	17.158,44	16.981,47	Lihat
GBP	1	20.070,68	19.863,18	Lihat
HKD	1	2.014,29	1.994,22	Lihat
JPY	100	10.562,91	10.454,30	Lihat
KRW	1	11,81	11,69	Lihat
KWD	1	51.259,02	50.732,47	Lihat
LAK	1	0,76	0,74	Lihat
MYR	1	3.337,65	3.301,64	Lihat
NOK	1	1.487,02	1.471,79	Lihat
NZD	1	9.601,42	9.499,65	Lihat
PGK	1	4.325,05	4.001,33	Lihat
PHP	1	283,53	280,66	Lihat
SAR	1	4.199,87	4.157,86	Lihat
SEK	1	1.521,16	1.505,82	Lihat
SGD	1	11.770,69	11.652,70	Lihat
THB	1	438,24	433,64	Lihat
USD	1	15.750,36	━━━━ 15.593,64	Linat
VND	1	0,64	0,63	Lihat